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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2302 
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RD 

AUGUST, 2021/ SRAVANA 12, 1943 (SAKA) 

 

JNU INCIDENT 

 

2302.  SHRI DAYANIDHI MARAN: 

 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) the steps that have been taken to investigate the violence at 

JawaharLal Nehru University (JNU) Campus in January 2020 and details 

thereof along with the progress in the investigation made by Delhi Police 

and Central agencies; and 

 

(b) whether any arrests have been made so far and if so, details thereof 

and the representations made by the institution regarding the case and the 

details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRI NITYANAND RAI) 

 

(a) and (b): Delhi Police has reported that a Special Investigation Team 

(SIT) of Crime Branch has been constituted to investigate three cases 

registered at Police Station Vasant Kunj (North), Delhi regarding violence 

in Jawahar Lal Nehru University (JNU) Campus in January-2020. The 

investigation conducted inter-alia includes examination of witnesses; 

collection and analysis of footages; and examination of identified 

suspects. As reported by Delhi Police, no arrest has been made in these 

cases.   
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